BUSINESS

SERVICES (BS)

Lackawanna County WIA

REQUIRES SHORT OR MODERATE-TERM
ON-THE-JOB TRAINING

Laborers & Freight, Stock & Material Movers

Office Clerks, General
Janitors & Cleaners
Bookkeeping, Accounting & Auditing Clerks

Billing & Posting Clerks

AVERAGE
ANNUAL
WAGE

$29,020
$30,340
$23,690
$33,310

$31,170

REQUIRES LONG-TERM TRAINING,
POSTSECONDARY AWARD AND/OR

ASSOCIATE DEGREE

Paralegals & Legal Assistants
Computer User Support Specialists
Construction & Building Inspectors
Medical Equipment Repairers

Purchasing Agents

AVERAGE
ANNUAL
WAGE

$41,260
$39,320
$47,450
$45,140

$54,620

..and the Future

REQUIRES A BACHELOR'S DEGREE OR HIGHER

Accountants & Auditors
Computer Systems Analysts
Civil Engineers

Graphic Designers

Training & Development Specialists

pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

AVERAGE
ANNUAL
WAGE

$57,130
$75,070
$71,070
$36,500

$47,040

Spring 2015

AVERAGE
ANNUAL
OPENINGS

AVERAGE
ANNUAL
OPENINGS

AVERAGE
ANNUAL
OPENINGS

For detailed information on these careers, or to learn about others, please visit www.pacareercoach.pa.gov

Occupations selected based on an analysis of the area’s industry employment and staffing patterns.

Average Annual Wages represent May 2013 cross-industry wages for the area.
Average Annual Openings are all cross-industry and come from the 2012-2022 employment projections for the area.



